HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

January 12,2007 Hearing Room E

3:00 P.M. Tapes1-2

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici

Rep. Scott Bruun

Rep. Ben Cannon

Rep. Linda Flores

Rep. Sara Gelser

Rep. Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Adoption of Committee Rules — Organizational Meeting-

Introductions and Opening Comments — Organizational Meeting

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker’s exact words. For complete

contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A 001 Vice-Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:02pm.
004 Vice-Chair Kotek recesses the meeting until 3:20pm.
005 Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 3:20pm
ADOPTION OF COMMITTEE RULES — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
008 MOTION: REP. RICHARDSON moves to ADOPT the
Proposed Committee Rules dated 1/11/07 (EXHIBIT A).
VOTE: 9-0-0
018 Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection declares the motion

CARRIED.

INTRODUCTIONS AND OPENING COMMENTS — ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING

028
032
033
038
052
077

1A 097
110

125
161
168
197
206

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Bruun

Rep. Flores
Vice-Chair Richardson
Chair Greenlick
Vice-Chair Kotek
Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Chair Greenlick



393
397
406
415

2B 002
004

011
016

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:50pm.

A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Rules, staff, 2 pp



