### **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE**

# TAPE LOG

January 12, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 1 - 2

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

#### **MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:**

### Adoption of Committee Rules – Organizational Meeting-Introductions and Opening Comments – Organizational Meeting

These minutes are in compliance with Senate and House Rules. <u>Only text enclosed in quotation marks reports a speaker's exact words.</u> For complete contents, please refer to the tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
1A	001	Vice-Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:02pm.
	004	Vice-Chair Kotek recesses the meeting until 3:20pm.
	005	Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 3:20pm
ADOPTION C	<b>DF COMMITTEE R</b>	RULES – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
	008	<b>MOTION: REP. RICHARDSON moves to ADOPT the</b>
		Proposed Committee Rules dated 1/11/07 (EXHIBIT A).
		VOTE: 9-0-0
	018	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection declares the motion
		CARRIED.
INTRODUCT		NG COMMENTS – ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING
	028	Rep. Maurer
	032	Chair Greenlick
	033	Rep. Maurer
	038	Rep. Bonamici
	052	Rep. Cannon
	077	Rep. Gelser
1A	097	Rep. Bruun
	110	Rep. Flores
	125	Vice-Chair Richardson
	161	Chair Greenlick
	168	Vice-Chair Kotek
	197	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	206	Chair Greenlick

393	Rep. Gelser
397	Chair Greenlick
406	Rep. Gelser
415	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
002	Rep. Gelser
004	Chair Greenlick
011	Vice-Chair Kotek
016	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:50pm.
	397 406 415 002 004 011

# EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Adoption of Committee Rules, Rules, staff, 2 pp